OFFICIAL NOTICE OF MEETING

OF THE

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE OF THE MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL
5:45PM

TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2012

MAUSTON CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

303 MANSION STREET

1.
2.
3.

Call to Order/Roll Call
Discussion and Action Regarding Minutes of December 13, 2011, Meeting

Discussion and Recommendation Regarding State Hwy 82 East Sidewalk and Multiuse
Path and Street Scape Project — John Langhans, MSA Engineer to be Present

Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Eagle Construction Pay Request #2 — Standby
Power and Storage Building

Discussion and Recommendation Regarding A-1 Excavating Final Pay Request —
Remington Street Project

Discussion and Recommendation Regarding A-1 Excavating Pay Request #2 — West
Industrial Park Contract B

Director of Public Works Report
Any Other Business Properly Brought Before the Committee

Adjourn



OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING

OF THE

MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
DECEMBER 13, 2011

Tuesday, December 13, 2011, in the Council Chambers of Mauston C
called the meeting to order at 5:45pm. Members present were Floyd
and Noe. Also present was Public Works Director Rob Nejs Jil :Tale

all. Chair Rick Noe
bcock, Francis McCoy,
k Saemisch.

Minutes McCoy/Noe to approve the minutes of the November 22, 2011, mé
carried by voice vote.

lest McCoy/Babcock to recommend to

the Council to approve Meise Construction Pay: t #2 in the amount of $349,242.56.

Motion carried by voice vote.

West Industrial Park Project an:c,r,a Pay Request Babcock/I\/IcCoy to recommend to the
Council to approve A-1 Exc %?%:[“iﬁ“g»ﬁ’ iy Regquest #1 in the amount of $143.252.11. Motion
carried by voice vote. &7 s

?.r

Building Pay R%e uest Babcock/McCoy to recommend to the
€onstruction Pay Request #1 in the amount of $53,990.00. Motion

Standby Power and Stol
Council to approve Eagl
carried by voice vote.

Adjourn McCoy/Noe to adjourn Motlon carrled by v01ce vote I\/Ieetmg adjourned at 6:15pm.

. _%@ Gy sl Gt ey e
xg, ¥ ¥ :

Y

Date



PROTESSION AL [YTRITHA

TRANIPORTATION & MUNICIPAL
- . ' DEVELOFMENT + ENVIRONME
January 5, 2012 TRONMENTAL

Pulslic Works Committes
City of Mauston

303 Mansion Sireet
Mauston, WI 53948

Re:  STH 82 Improvements - Proposal for Professional Services
Dear Commiitee Members:

At the request of the City Admmistmtox MSA Professionnl Services, Inc. is pleased to submit a proposal
for engineerling services for the “STH 82 Improvomen{s Project”,

‘This project is the follow-through on several recommendations from the STH 82 Corridor Study, The
project envisions sidewalk and multi-use path extensions and strestscaping from Kennedy Street to
Commercial Street. We anticipate that WisDOT coordination and permitting will be an important part of
this project and require a fair amount of effort.

We have attached a Scope of Services (Exhibit A) and an Estimate of Probable Construction Costs
(Exhibit B) for your review,

We have reviewed the scope of services with the Director of Public Works and the City Administrator,
We prapose to perform our services in accordance with the attached scope of services for an estimated fee
of $59,000. All services shall be provided on a time and materials basis,

If this proposal is acceptable to the Committee, we will immediately follow up with the necessary Owner
and Engineer contracts,

We propose to begin this work as soon as possible to alfow the project to bid immediately after the
WisDOT letting of the STH 82 project in mid-March. Our strategy will be to try to capitalize on an
already mobilized contractor who may be able to provide overall project cost savings to the City.

We truly appreciate this opportunity and look forward to assisting the City of Mavston on this very
tmportant projeet.

Sincerely,

MSA Professional Services, Inc.

‘obn M. Langhans, P.E,
Team Leader

BEne,
e Nathan Thiel - City of Mauston
Rob Nelson -~ City of Mausten

Offtees fu Hlinols, fowa, Minnosota, and Wisconsin

1230 Souri Dot ¢ Baanco, WI 53915-2781
6083662771 » 1.800.302 4505 = Fax: 600,358.2770

WIWW. I E-A.00M

21 MBA Professional Serviees ™ i PAPOINDDA0. Langlianah Ton\PraposalNSTH B2 luttor proposal doex




Exhibit A
STH 82 Pedestrian and Streetseape Improvements — Scope of Services
City of Mauston, WI
January 2, 2012

Project Deseription:

Professional secvices for the design, bidding, and construction of the “STH 82 Improvemeonts
Project” which will include the following infrastructure improvemonts:

1. Construct 5-ft wide concrete sidewalk from Kennedy Street to Commetsial Street along
the Noxth side of STH 82.

2. Construct a 10-ft wide Multi-Use Path (MUP) from Kennedy to Commercial along the
south side of 3T 82,

3. Pavement marking of McEvoy Street to accommadate on-strect bike lanes and parallel
parking,

4, Retaining wall construction ynder the interstatc overpass to accommodate above-
mentioned improvements.

5. Streetscaping improvements fo include tree and landscape plantings and decorative
concrete median noses.

Scope of Services:
Phasc 100 — Survey and Fieldwork Estimated Fee = $3,100

o Perform himited topographic survey as necessary to design improvements. Locate
undetrground utilities,

¢ Locate property irons to establish R.O.W. lines, Research ROW documents.

s Field verify McEvoy Street dimensions and STH 82 median dimensions.

s Propare temporary limited easement (TLE) decuments as necessary for the pedestrian
improvements for use by the City of Mauston.

»  Maeet with property ownexs regarding TLE’s.

» Project management and correspondence.

Ihase 200 — Design Estimated Fee = $27,500

e Prepare preliminary and final plans and specifications for the planned work to include:
sidewalk and MUP extensions, retaining walls, drainage revisions, crosion controd,
retaining wall construction, pavement marking, and decorative concrete and plantings.
Coordinate geotechnical investigations (if necessary),
Prepare traffic control plans.

« Attend one (1) kickof mesting, and onc (1) review meeting with the City of Mauston
staff.

«  Altend two (2) public works committee meetings.

« Plan development and drafting.

»  Prepare preliminary and final cost estimates,

o  WisDOT plan submittal and WisDOT coordination {or underpass work

15707 M5A Preduasianal Seiviots Page 1 of 3 PADOMOOZE- LAnyrAnAIRS LMY S Heaali TIT 4% btar propestl doss




*  Assist the City with utility coordination.
* Attend meetings with property owners te review proposed improvements.
*  QA/QC, project management, and correspondence,

Phase 300 — Permitting Estimated Fee = $4,400

Prepare and submit WisDNR NOI and storm water management plan,
Coordinatc with WisDOT and apply for the nccessary construction permits.
Apply for State Prevailing Wape Rate Deformination,

Projest management, sorrespondence, snd meeting (1),

. & » ¥

Phase 400 ~ Bidding and Awarid Estimated Fee = §2,200

Prepare adyerlisement to bid for publication by the City.

Produce and distribute thirty (30) sets of plans and specs.

Solicit bidders,

Answer bidder questions during the bidding process.

Preparc bid forms.

Attend and facilitate public bid opening,

Analyze bid rosults and issue recommendation of award,

Attend onc (1) Public Works Committee meeting regarding project award,
Prepate and process construction conlragts,

Project management and ¢orrespondence,

4 ®* & & & & & & » »

Phase 500 — Construction Administration Estimated Fee = 36,000

Attend and facilitate a precoustruction meeting. Issue meeting minutes,
Contractor meetings and correspondence,

Review shop drawings.

Review pay applications and change ordor requests.

Project Management and correspondence with Qwner and Contractor,

& & ¥ &% 2

Phasc 600 — Construction Services Lstimated Fee = $12,500

Provide one-time staking of sidewalk, MUP, and retaining walls.
Assist in the pavement marking layout for McEvoy Street,
Provide part-time construction observation services not to exceed 120 hours without
Owner authorization.
» Pay quantity measurcment.
Develop partial and final punch lists,

L]
RALEMEA Crofiashongl Serdiedd Pﬂgﬂ-‘ 203 PAOOROO20: LanghinrhmaustaniPeoposl AR §2 ketter propnsnl,dagx



Phasge 700 « Special Assessments Lstimated Fee = $3,300

« Prepare a preliminary and final special asgessment report.
o Attend public hearing regarding special assessments,

Total Estimated Fee = $59.000

Waork Items not in Scope of Services or to be Performed by Owner

Provide property and owner information for use in special assessment report,

Provide desired format for special asseasment report.

Assist in construction obscrvation as neccssary.

Attend meetings with property owners as necessary.

Process and deliver all required TLE documents.

Payiment of all necessary permit fees,

Contracting and payment for geolechnical investipations as necesgary for design/hidding
purposes,

+ * = & = * &

122012 MEA Cralissioml Sarvicea p&lgﬁ“f 3 Q'F 3 RAGOGWRO20+ Lunghinstnruala P rapesalsd U H A2 leter projioss! does




fesusletior) of Apaunsy} SRINRSE 1907 78 HIS UoiSnen B2ays

SNINMS 158 MsZer
Supdeasyvauls 103 MESET
005°ZE38 =1aBpng ¢ din
e U e S L e e ] _%EF%
los 2.l7'ves = B,uzmm;a:oc %0}
_ 006212558 = 3800 pafoid pajmuipss
Mro00esrs = [EopgnRs
oFODNSIS (ETFITAS Bis (334 SSSON USIIRGY SRIUCT SARRIONG
00000845 125 48 000z sBuueld pue Spog SCRIepUE] ANTERRG
OO rES LA ¥3 ] SupIedS SlARnRy - 58] TORME] LSUFZ
O esaes oge'cs BT L UGNRARTNS DRYSSEIOLT
OOREES BOD0O'ZS g7 3 UDIEISI] 38
Iolryale. 0 B0DO0ES g 1 [0 D
O000°CS orgon'ss 5™ i JMBINS] pUS 'SpEOg “UONBINONE

BHdESERans TR EAS

SSSON UBIDS)] SAIRIN0ST ‘spes adeospue] m%ﬂoomm m_..wcmE =) .ccmn_._.ﬁén

o500e'BELE = [EIopng

oFNETIS 027000'GLS: 7 b UDERAENT PRINSEEIUN
GUN0eES 8% 41 e KEmIsIERs SIROUOg
OO0 LTS 200us is g Bulne ) sdog
00s0 663 aUnES S84 A0S iz ma_c_mmm a3

GOLYETES = Eorgns
00418 0000118

ﬁcmmﬁb...m mmEmmmBmD

GOBIGGIS EINCCES 5 LRSI L
(RG2S DI INSIS = e BT
orgeg'cs DFABICS gy U VoS
OUIERNES OG0 BLS 57 SRS PUE SPUDE UOTERRdem
e SETF N DU emepis

BU = e oy il A ey

Emdensgaang ‘Budiag-ed Aol “ROSSURNDS 8] SONTOW ML ST "SOIS LYON 1o  [BIESLALINS Of ADSUTE) (20 YEmams Juopdioseq
HPEEIN IEIBRES 75 AGAI0W PUE PROY Siomig Oy J000G APSTUSY (oL SJuaiieAGIaE] = e oE)

ZHIEITIL

T SRS [BUORSEIN YR A pemdeld
B AR - SIRINIST 1507 SUBQLY
SPERAUSAOLCUT JOBUIOS 28 H 15

UOLSRELN SO KD



{LoRsIs feoiddy) 45/06-10119205 Apauuas]

tandscape
[ELLESH]
Tenace

Travdd Lane
Travel Lane
Hedian

" Shoutder

" Tiasd Lang
Trawed Lane
sidewalk

i

SIEBk pZ-0L IXeu 8i ) pojselbng sjustueacdtiy
SININAAOHINI WHIL DNOT

Lardscaped

Travel Lane
Shiida
Londiesped
Travel Lane
Travel Lane
, Shoulder

fr=—r-]

© Yravel Lane
: wide

‘s1eah o1-¢ 1XeuU ey v pesabbne sjuswanosduf
SINISNIAOHIN] WHTL LNOHS



McEvoy
Street

Landscaped
Terrace

Wide

. Shoulder

Travel Lane

~ Travel Lane

- Travel Lane

Shoulder

Landscaped
Median

Shoulder

Travel Lane

~ Wide

 Shoulder

Terrace

| Sid'éWal_lz.'-'__:.

——
<
O}
b .
»

QJ
U}
—
03 |
Ay
3.
2
|
O>
\.

RO
o

O

R
N el
(V2]
-3
O |
D |
c

g C
v i



Landscaped
Terrace

Wide
Shoulder

Travel Lane

Travel Lane

| Shoulder

Landscaped

Median
Shoulder

Travel Lane
Travel Lane

Wide
7 Should_er

Landscaped
Terrace

Sidewalk

|~
-l |
Q
N = |
U_
Q.J
19
e
S
B
Q.
>
N
S
\
O
o
O
el
el
(JN
(o]
:
V)
p-_
O
(]
c
(o
Q
b




EE DOTTOM OF FHIS SHEET

STH &2 - CORRIDOR STUDY
ROADWAY AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF MAMSTON
SUNEAU COUNTY, WISCONSIN




&3l

SEE ROTTOM OF THIS SHEET

g
3
g
]

. PRGFOSED 7
ONCRET!

WATCHLINE: SEE ¥OP OF SREETJ

. MATGHLINE: SEE TOP OF THIS SHEEY

EPESNESIOEVALK

STH 82 - CORRIDOR STUDY
STRIAN IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF MAUSTON
JUNEAU COUNTY, WISCONSIN




- PROPOSED 108
GOMGRETE SI0RWALL

=8

MATCHUINE: SEE DOTTOM OF 8HE

MATSHLINE: SEE BOTTOM OF THIS SHEET

ET

EXISTING RIGHT:

MATCHLUINE: SEE TOP OF THIS 9HE

TSP © PAGROUTSAL STH 82 - CORRIDOR STUDY

S tird Breens ROADWAY AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS CITY GF MAUSTON

PRIE RIS A T AR




CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. _ Two
EncinEe ol Application Period: Appilcation Dale:
12.31.11 T22212011
" [To (Cwner): From {Contractor): Via (Enginesr):
City of Mauston Eagle Construction Co., ine. Davy Engineering Co.
Project: Coniract:
Standby Power and & Suidli #1076-145.030
Ownier's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.- Engineer's Projeat No.:
- 11-2073 1076-145.040
Approved Change Order Summary COST BREAKDOWN ]
1. ORIGINAL noz....n.»n..n PRICE. 5 $199.390.00
Number Additions ' Deductions 2. Met change by Change Orders §__ $18.832.05
1 51885205 3. Current Contract Prica iLine 122) $__$218731.05
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TQ DATE
{Column F on Progress Estimats) $__ $116,854.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% X $116.854.00 Work Completed..._. 3 35,842.00
b 0% X $0.00 Stored Material,..e- § $0.90
c. Total Retainage (Line 54 + Line 8B)e.....courviminveen 3 $5.842.00
6. AMOQUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (LIng 4 « LIng 50)unmmoecmnnnie 5 ST 1200
TOTALS $18,532.05 #0.00 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line & from prior Application}........ 5 $53,850.00
MET CHANGE BY] $18.832.05 §. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION s $57.022.00
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE T'O FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
{Colum: G on Progress Estimate + Ling S above....aernene. 3 S68.887.00
Cantractors Certification
The undersigned Contractor certiies that 10 the best of s knowledge: (1) all previous progress| Payment of: S E7 022 00
Eonid on scsount t scharme Compaciocs ke SHaonors ot it comion Wit {Lne 8 or o -t gganaon of e oer amoort
Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; {2) titte of all Work, materials and equipment
incorporated in said Work or othenwise listed in ar covered by this Application far Payment will | |5 recommended by %\, @ %ﬁ\] e \Nm. I
pazs to Owner at limg of payment free and clear of all Liens, secirity interests and Fi
encumbrances {except such a5 are covered by 8 Bond acceptible 10 Cwner ndemnifying Davy Ergineering Co, Cate
Owner againstany such Liers, securlty interest or encumbrances): and (3) all Work covered
by this Application for Payment ks in accosdance with the Contract Documents and Is not Paymert of 3
defective.
(Line 8 or tther - attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by:
QOwrer Data
Contractor; Ea tion Co.,
Approved by:

[




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGEONEOF 2 PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJECT:
City of Mauston City of Mauston
303 Manmsion Street
Mauston, WI 53948
FROM CONTRACTOR:
Eagle Construction Co., Inc.
3031 sSarateoga 8t., P.0Q. Box 219
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495-0219
CONTRACT FOR: General Constructicn

Mauston, WI
VIA ARCHITEDST:

PG -Box 2078
La Crosse, WI

Standby Power Storage Building

Davy Engineering Ca.

APPLICATION NQ.: Two Distriubtion to:
PERIQOD TO: 12.31.11 O OWNER
PROJECT WO.: 0 ARCHITECT
#1076-145.030 ] CONTEACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: I
September 21, 2011 'R

54802-2076

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment. a5 shown below. in connection with the Contract.
Centinuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached.

1. OBIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ............5 159,829_0¢

2. Net change by Change Urders i mm @5, o5
Zie,T3ion
il el BB e

3. CONTRACT SUB TO DATE Line 1+-2) ... %

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE &
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 3% of Completed Work  $
{Columns D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material §
(Column F on G703
Total Retainage {Line 5a + 5b or
Totalin Column Tof GTO8 ... .. ......\.... 3
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

{Line 4 less line 5 total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate) .............. Y 53,9920.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ._... ....... _”m mq.omm.oL

116,854,00

5,842,090

————t e
e ——— ey m———

5,842.00
111,012.00

9. BALANCE TOQ FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 8) 3 88,887.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DERUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous
months by cwner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order | / b B32.e%

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge. information
and balief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all previous progress payments received on accoumnt of the
work have been applied on aceount to discharge contractors' legitimate oblgations associated with
prior applications, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTRR: EAGL RUCTION CO., INC,
By: Date: December 22, 2011
T sl
ke

Stateof Wis
County of Wood

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 22nd day of December, 2011
N Ly
Notary Public: Jerry A, King ] u V ﬁl\J
Commmission expires: February 12, 201

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT /

In accordance with Contract Decuments, based on on-site observatons and the data comprising this
applications. the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Weork is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNTCERTIFTED. . ...y virececinvainnnss $

{Atiach explonation if amouni certified differs from. the amount applied for. Initicl ollfigures on
this Application and on the Continuction Sheet thot are changed to conform o the cmoumnt
certified,)

ARCHITECT: Davy Engineering Co.

By Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOTINT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, payment and accoptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

S Dngreas OO0 T PRI TN, N T T TR T T Tl n Two
Y L MRTTETE TP N LA o222 11
et e g e s 12 31 41
. L N N P AR
LEE, v el S e at . e
B i c D T E L F \‘ 6 H T I ,
T . WORK COMPLETED R | 1 _ _ m
e — ﬁ T MATERIALS TOTAL . ' ﬁ
: . FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLETED AND oy | BALANCE | mETAMMAGE
TTEM | Description of Work SCHEDULED APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | STORED STORED : O FINISH _ (IF VARIABLE
;MO VALUE (D+E) (NOT It TO DATE GO | g RATE)
: _ Lo __i_ DORE _[__ (DeER — ; ﬁ e
Y-y D— 250700 TEeto0| 2,857.00 % ﬂ
| 2] General Gonclifions 18,717.00 3.827.00 4.310.00 8,157.00 10,580.00 .
{ 3. Excavation & Earth Work 19,30.00 7.420.00 780.00 8.200.00 .p | 11,100.00 |
| 41 asphan paving 12,578.00 .. : | 1257800 |
! 5. Concrete walks 2.786.00 _ _ 2.786.00 |
_ B.: Conarete floor 39.310.00 39,310.00 : 39.310.00 100 |
! 7. Guard posts 1,721.00 : 1721.00 | “
| 8. Framed building 33,646.00 33,646.00 33.646.00 | 100 | ._
_ 8 Bufiding insulation 12.783.00 1,873.00 197300 15 ! 10,810.00
© 10| Siding & roof panels 38,804.00 18,814.00 1881400 | 48 _ 18.990.00 |
| 11 Doors & Haroware 2,145.00 500.00 | 500.00 | = 1,645.00
| 12 Overhesd doors 8.235.00 | _ 8.235.00
m 13.]  Access hatches 6,983.00 383.00 338300 48 _ 3.500.00
14, :
i 15.)Change Order #1 M |
V 16.| Addti Road Base ! i m
i 17| Undercut _ 664.70 _ _ 664.70
_ 18 Gravel ‘ 1,518.00 m _ : 1,518.00 :
' 19.]  Place & compact i 281.60 _ ! _ 281.60 *
I 20 Add Breaker Rock _ : [ :
° 2t  Undercut 372232 7 | | 37 _
22.]  Recycled Concrete Breaker _ 7.564.48 . : ﬁ 7.564.48 ; !
A 23.]  Place & Compact ! 1,576.95 i _ __ 1576.95 | _
. 240 Add Geotextile Fabric W 2,010.00 | m I zo1000 | |
_ 25|  Increase Concrete sidewalk , 1,494.00 : | | 1,484.00 | m
! 26.] ; _ : . .
- o | | L | |
_ 28, : _ H ” H —
o | | o |
|2 | | | | | |
: mw._ : I i i i i
34.| | 7 | : :
ww.., _ ~ i | ,_ _
! . . ¢ ! » -
. Totals fo here | 218,731.05| 56.831.00/ 60.023.00 1 a.mmn.mmf 53 101.677.05! _




v effi)l g eameubig

"ONI 00 NOILONYLSNOO 319V3

uewded Uyons Jo 1di@osd Je)e AjUo Ing ‘sesiwetd paqliosep-eacye
oy} Joj Jo o} paubisiepun sy} Ag peysiun) Alsupoew to snjeledde ‘seinixy ‘siglsjew
'S8oIAISS JOCE] JO JUNCODE U0 JORIUCD pIEs JO SNMA AG (JOUMO 8y} WOl SN slcsag
0] JO 5P SUONEIAPISUOD IBLI0 10 S3|UOW aY) Uo pue 'uocelsy) sjuslusicidwl eyl pue
‘sasiueld pequUOSep-eA0ge pIBs UO PUE O} Joadsel )M usy Jo Wik Jo ‘o) sjyBu us| Aue

esee(pl pue oalem Ageley soop peubjsispun oy} 'spuny pres Jo 1dieoas uodn jusbuuoo

{00'220'28%) ssejiog OML ALNIML GNVSNCOHL NIAZS ALdid jo wns ey jo
uoneIspIsuod U pue o) ‘10z "H3andoad Jo Aep GNZE sl ‘HH04343IHL 'MON

“18umo U} 8| NOLSAVIN 30 ALID au) youm jo NISNOOSIM

10 ejejs 'AVANNC 40 Auno) ‘NOLSAVIN 40 ALID eyl u] "ONIA1NG 35VH0LS ¥3M0d
AGANVLE se pequosep sesjweld oy} Jo sjuswsaoiduy swy Jop 1702 12 J9aN31daS
pajep J,UQLUQBJEE ue J1spun 'NOILONMEISNOD TYHINTD 0] sjelalell pue logef ysiuing
0} '‘NOLSNVW 40 ALID FHL Ag pafojdwe useq sey paubisiepun ouy 'SYIHIHM

wisouoD) Aepy ) WOUM |V OL

N3IT 40 YAAIVA TVILEVd




CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 4-Final
Application Period: Application Date:
110411 - 1208011 12/842011
To (Cwner); From {Contractor): Via {Engineer):
City of Mausion - A-1 Excavating, Inc, Bavy Engineering Co.
Project: Contract
Remingion Street
[Owner's Contract Na.: Contractor's Project Na.: Engineer's Project No.:
) 1148 1076-145,045
Approved Change Order Sumimary COST EREAKDOWN _
) 1. QRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE % $48,385.00
Number Addltions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders 3 $24.245.34
1 $24,245.34 3. Current Contract Price {Lise 1 £2) $ $73,620.24
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED T DATE
{Column F on Progress Estimate) 3 $72.530.34
5. RETAINAGE:
a. X Work Completed........ ¥ ¢
b X Stored Material.......... § 4]
<. Toial Retainage {Line 52+ Ling #b).vocvvsc e, 3 o]
6. AMOQUNT ELIGIELE TO DATE {Ling 4 - LiNe 56} e eencsmrrmecness $ £73,630.34
TOTALS $24.245.34 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS {Line & from prior Application)—...... § 0
NET CHANGE BY| $24.245.34 2. AMGCUNT DUE THIS APFLICATION. . $ $73.530.34
CHANGE ORDERS) 9. BALAMCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column G on Progress Estimate + Line § B0V} . essimssosa s § 0
Conbractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of is knowdedge: (T) 2 previous Payment of: s 73 L3 3F
progress payments received fram Owner on account of Work done under the Coniraet have {Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
been applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in
corection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) fitle of al Work, materials
and eguipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in of covered by this Application is recommended byz . il Ve .NnN\.W\Mv
for Payment wilt pass fo Owner atfime of payment free and clear of 2l Liens, security Davy Enginearing Co i Ua»\m
interests and encumbrances {except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to Owner .
indemnifying OEzm_” against any such Liens, securify interest or encumbrances); and (3} all
%&mﬁmﬁﬂmﬂ%m Application for Payment is in accardance with the Contract Documents Payment of 5 ....\M. % .W\
{Line 8 or other - altach expianation of the othar amount)
Is approved by:
Quwmer Date
ol 0i” A~1 Excavating, Inc. n
SWJ u . - [ \ Approved by:
mﬁww% A ﬁb%cm \r.% \k A&\T: b\_‘\S\w Date: ] u\\\ﬁ I Funding Agency (if applicable) Date
_ 14 Application for Payment Form

110 DAVY ENGINEERING CO.



PROGRESS ESTIMATE - UNIT PRICE

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATIONNO.1

For (contract): | Application Number:
2011 Sewer Rehabilitation - Sanfary Sewer Replacement - Resington Street 1
Application | Application Dates
Period: 1150911 - 1111717 1172011
A B c ] E F
e N . Unit Prica . Estimated Walte of Wark Materals Presently OQEn.__MM and °% Balance to Finish
Bid ltem No. Description Bie Quantiyy | gy B3 o Vit ) WMMWM Instalied toDate | Stored (notinC) | SioredtoDate | (F/B) &
D+ E)
5 - 5 ~ $ -
4 " SDOR 35 PVC 250.0 $53.001 § 15,756.60 254] $ 16,002.08 $ 1500200
2 GONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN 290 5600001 8 1,200,00 2l ¢ 1,20{0.00 § 1,200.00
S X4"WYE L PLUG 10 519000 | § 100.00 g - $ -
4 4" SOR 26 PVC LATERAL 300 $2506 | 8 870.00 10| § 280.90 4 230.00
5 B"X 8" WYE & PLUG 10 14000 | & 140.00 $ - s -
& 6" 50R, 25 PVC LATERAL 30.0 $31.00[ 8 930,00 335 83,00 $ 63,00
T ELECTRICAL MARKERS FOR LATERALS 3.0 %8000 | 8 27000 3 - ] -
8 SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT 600.0 $3.00 | & 1,800.00 370 % 1,110.00 3 1,310.00
% BREAXER ROCK (187 5700 300 | % 741000 274,681 § 3,570.84 ] 3.570.84
10 AGG, BASE (99 2854 $13.00 m 8,705.00 22038 5 2,982.07 5 288207
11 HMA PAVENENT (3 115.0 390001 & 10,350.00 1551 8 - 12,150.00 § 1215000
12 TACK COAT 3.0 51400 | B 420.00 $ - 5 -
13 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR (8" 2.0 397005 $ 1,840.00 53| & 5,141.00 $ 5.141.00
14 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 600.0 s2o00| 8 1,200.00 412| $ 824,00 3 824.00
15 REPLAGE MANHOHL.E B 1.4 $3,300.00 | § 3,300.00 1 % 3,300.00 & 2,300.00
CHANGE ORDER £1 :
CO1.4 LOADING CONTAMINATED SOIL T00.0 51001 & T00.00 70593 $ 705.83 3 705.92
co12 HAULING CONTAMINCATED SOIL 700.G F4001 % 9,500.00 70593] $ 2,883.02 ) £,8583.02
CO1.3 DISPOSAL FEE INVOICED BY VECUA 10 $1637848 ( & 16,378.48 13 165,378.48 $ 16,378.48
Sub Totals $  75263.48 5 353034 $ 7363034
1410 DAVY ENGINEERING CO.
UNIT PRICE FORM 24 Agpiication for Payment Form




To (Ovmer); City of Mauston .

Application Period: 10/28/11 - F1L21711

| Application Date: 1121711

Contractor’s bm.wrnmﬁc: M,S. vau.Eme ZP S 2

Project Wit Side Industrial Park - Cantract B

. [From {Contraciory A-] Excavating, Inc.

" {Notica 10 Procecd Date: July 27, 2011,

Contract:

Vi (Engincer): MSA |

Drwner'’s Contract io.:

_ [Contractor's Project Nz 1132 |Eaginser's Praject Na.: 00044015
.P—.iﬂa»ﬂoﬁ for Wswnﬁn.n
- Change Order mEBEEu_. : . . ’
| Approved Change Ordess 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE ] - .378,079.00 .
Nurmber Additions Daductions 2. Nt chamge by Change Grders 5 ) 0.00
- 3. CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE (Line 1 £2) 5 378.079.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETEI AND STORED TO DATE T
(Column G on Progress Estizmate) $ %Nmﬁ a w& Nn_
5. RETAINAGE: .Nﬁ.hrh“.@. 2 .
a __5 __%xS 2B Work Completed 5 %xﬁ N.m.w nwm
b Y%z Stored Material 5
& Yol Retainage (Line Sa + Line 55) I . .Elmamem.w e, .w.u.w 7
6. AMOTNT ELIGTBLE 10 DATE [Line 4 - Line 5c) ] .m*mrmmm.ww»w..m BZ5.2F
TOTALS j - $0.00 $0.00; 7 LESSTREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Applisstion) $ IOSIER0 /T3 252 H
8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION ¥ mw.aw#.ﬂ 54, 57513
NET CHAWGE BY - 9. BALANCE T FINISH, PLUS HNHE@M_ . ‘
CHANGE ORDERS| N S0.00 {Colemn G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 abovey 3 - . 15875408 Zr5, 33344
Contractor’s Cextification

The vadersigned Centraclor certifies thatr (1) all previous progress payments received
from Cwner on aceount of Work done wnder the Contract have boen applied on secount
io discharge Contractor’s Iegitimnte oblations incumcd in connection with Work
covercsd by pror Applicaions for Puyment; (2} title of all Werk, materials and]
¢quipment fmeorporated in said Work or otherwise Listed in of covered by this

Payment off 5 .mn._w,.m...\u‘qw xw

{Line 3 or other - attach cxplatation of other amount}

is recommeanded by:

W ey |

.\N\\wh f |

* Application. for Payment will pass to. Owzer at, time of payment Free and clezr of all 11507 Poafessionmsy Fereg Buginest) (Dare)
Licns, seeucity interests and: encumbrances - {except mﬁru«uﬂoo<ﬂ&¢wmmaum - .
acceptable to Oweer indevmifying Qwidr agsinst aiy such Liens. scouity dnterest or Poyment of 3
encumbrances); and (3} el Work covered By this Application for Psymeut is in ’ . R . -

Snﬁmbunn with the Coptract Documents and isnot defective, {Line 8 or other - aitach explangsion of otbar Eso&é.
1s appraved by: :
\> ? (Owner) {Date)} -
Diate: Approved by
ﬂ - Nod - ~ Funding Agency (if applicable) )
- \ b + .-
EICTHC He. C-620 (2007 Edftion) JPage T of3

FPropared by the Eaginesrst Joimt Contract Documeats Committes and eadorsed by the Associated General Contractors of Americs and the Corstraction Specificaifons I



1

Progress Estimate Contracter’s Application. -
- " [ For (oontmet): Wost Side Msdustrial Purk- Applicatioe Phumber? . EE -
" [apsiicton Pegod: 10297 - 1121741 pplicaten Date: 1121711 ; . )
. - A B -C F ) | E F - -G 1 H; 1.
tem Bid Unit Bid Work Completod- Materinte Proszoly | - ‘Total Completed and Stexed to Date. - . e
- Balmoo o Finish
Bid Tom uuu@uﬂ Quanticy Price Valug From Provicus | (uemiity this Valus this s 5 . % . S
No. Applicntion Pexiod. Application . {notinCorE) {C+ ExF} {G/B) {E-G}
CONTRACT B: ENSCH ST. EXTENSION ) : -,
GENERAY. . ' R of . o . . -
1 MOBILIZA TTON, BONDS & INSURANCE 1.0]5 9060000 $9,000.00] S4S0600] O 625 $2.35000 $0.00 36,750.0010.75 $2.250.00
2 PROYECT SIGN 1018 78000 Br50.00 $0.00 5606 50,00 - $0.0380 . . $750.00
3  TRAFFIC CONTROL 10185  750.00 $750.00 $375.00 025 | SI87.50 $0.00 $562.5000.75 518750
4 EROSION CONTROL 0135 1.800.00 $1,200.00 $8040.00 028 $450.00) $0.06] $1,350.00{0.75 $450.60
5 CLEARING & GRUBEBING 1018 240000  $2.400.00 mu.&oc 00 $0.00 30.00 $2.40000:11 - 5000
& CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL 101§ 150.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00} $0.0610 _ 815040
7 |TURF & SITE RESTORATION {EST="1800 5Y} 105 2350000 $2,500.004- $0.00} 50.00 $0.00]. $0.0010- £2,500.00} -
8 ERQSION MAT 50001 % 1.50 $750.001° $6.00 20.00|- $0.60} . 30,0010 C87s000]
G ROCK: EXCAVATION (UTTLITY WORK) - 0015 7500 $3,750,00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00[ 80.00[0 A7 $3.750.00
10 TMPORTED GRANULAR BACKFILE 300§ 12.00 £3,500.00 $8.00 3000 $0.00 $0.00f0 - §3,600.00
il DEWATERING 1018 1.00 3100 5¢.00 $0.60 $6.00 fo.o0l0- . $L.00
ROADWAY &, Seo.t : ’ ) g R
12 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION & SITE GRAT] .08 1000008 |  S10,000.00 5550808 p2s|  sasonocf 50.00 $7.500,00]0.75 - $2.300.00]
13 ROADWAY BASE COURSE 28000 ['5 IZ10 | $33,880.00 2 1,000.00 | $12,100:00 . 50.00 §24,200.00 siiuwmﬂ $9,680.00}
14 BREAEER RIN- ‘22000 | 5 110 | $46,620.00). % 2,000.00 { * $22,200.60 £0.00 $44,400.00{0.05233095 |- $2,220.00{
i3 EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE W/BREA 3000[8 20.00 $6,000.00f ~  $0.00 50.00 $0.00] so.00lo L $6.000.00
16 30" CURB & GUTTER. - 1,660.0 | 8 8251 -~ 313,695.00 $0.00 so.00] - $0.60} $0.00{0- $13,695.00
17 4" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT 1325015 S0.00 $66,250.00 $6.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00{0 - $66,250.00(
18 - |TACK COAT 13501 8 3.00 $405.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.080 $405.60
19 MEDIUM RIP-RAP & FABRIC 5018 70.00 $350.00 £0.00 3.00 $350.00 3000 $350.00{1 £0.00
20 ROADWAY UNDERDRATN 200018 10.00 $2.000.00 £0.00 200-08 F800:007 $¢.00 52,000.08]1 30,00} -
STORM SEWER = &
21 STORM MANHOLE, TYPE 1 1.0 (5 1,750.00 $1.750.00F  $1,750.00 $0.00 _ 5000 $1,750.0011 $0.00} .
22 SFORM MANHOLE, TYPE 2 10185 240000 $2.400.00] $2,400.00 i %a@m@. B $0.00 $2,460.0011 $0.008 -
23 |STORMINLET, TYPE3 4D]S 120000 $4800.00) 5240000 1 20l $EA6660 $0.00| " $4,800.60{1 : $0.00
24 | E5" RCP STORM SEWER. 1320 |5 . 30.00 $3.9600000  $2.760.00| Fo 4608 % $0.00 $4.140,00] 104545455 | -$120.00
[24 18" RCP STORM SEWER, 1720|585 32.00 55504.00F $35,632.00 $0.00 $0.00 £5,632.00] 1.02325581. ~-5125.00
28 14" X:23" HERCP STORM SEWER 1850 |5 5300  $9.805.00 $9,805.00 $0.02 $0.00 $9,305.00(1 - . $0.00
21 14" X 23" HERCE APRON ENDWALL W/PIFE 1.018 L7500 $1,750.00  $1.750.00 . - $0.08 50.00 3L750.00|1 H0.00
28 CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAIN TILE 1.01%  1060.00 $100.00 50,00 o o wmwméa_ ] $0.90 $100.00(1 $0.00
WATER MAIN 222 1 o .
29 HYDRANT, COMFLETE 1018 275000 $2,750.00] $2,750.00 $G00 30.00| $2.759.00|1 £0.00
30 §" VALVE & BOX 108 1312500 31,125.00[ $1,125.00 $0.00 30.00 $L,125.0011 . 50.00
31 2" VALVE & ROX 4035 140060 $5600.00|  $3,500.00 $0.00 50.00 $5,600.0011 50.00}
52 10" VALVE & BOX. 2018 2.030.00 $4,100.00( $4,100.00 50.00 $0.00 $4,100.00{1 $0.0¢
33 UTILITY INSULATION 2000 | & 2.00 £400.00 564.00 30 P@ $0.00 $64.00[0.16 £334.00
34 CONNECT TO munmqﬂmé}.mmwg 1018 78000 $750.00 §750.00| £ 80 $355.50 £0.00 $1.500.0012 -$750.00
35 6 X 10" TEE J01$  660.00 $660.00 $660.00 $0.00 £0.00 $650.0001 $0.60
36 3 X 6" TEE 1.0]8 47500 $475.00 347500 $0.00 $0.00 $475.00{1 $0.60
37 8 X 10* TEE 30|35 74000 $2.22000] $2,220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.220.00(1 50.00
38 10 X 8 CUT-IN TEE 1018 1.0400G $1.040.00] 5104000 $0.00 £0.00 $1.04G.06(1 $0.00
0062 76-2 Contracior's Appiication #2 Progress Estimate




30 I PLUG

5000

$0.60] -

cogz76-2

Comractar's Application g2 Pregress Estimate

ﬁ_‘

1.01%5 20080 - 320000}  $280.00 o 2000001 oo
- 40 8" PLUG 4015 17500 3700000 $700.00] - §0.000 sogef: -~ . - g7eboolt o . Lo 50,00
41 m»hﬁmmu.m.&mgmwwox 108 35000 §550.00]  $550.00 $0.00 580007 oo 85500010 o) s -
42" |SALVAGED EYDRANT 101%  900.00 §900.00]  $900.00 $0.00 s0.90| $900.00/1 SR R so00p
- |SANITARVSEWER - . | o I R -
43 TYPE 1 MANHOLE. COMPLETE 5.01% 2.490.00 $12,060.00 % 50.60 (000 7 s12,00000|1- ‘ 2_8
. |44 107 SANITARY mmamw 875018 20001 s28275.00 2S00 $0.00!. so.00f. . . -$28,915.0001.0225641 .wam a0f -
43 10" CAP 6013 16000 8960.06)  $960.00 $0.00 S000; - U $es0.00{1 . -se.00l
46 CONNMECT TQ EXISTING SEWER 1018 75000 $750.00 375000 . §0.00 8000 . s750.000F 30,001
47 SPECIAL TRENCH BEDDING 120018  10.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 30000 .. 3000{0 . $1,200.00
ADDITIVE ALT. 2- PVC WATERMAIN . : Ty - .. S
A21  |6" PVC HYDRANT LEAD W/TRACER WIRE | . 26.0 18 3400 362400 $720.0G $0.00 $0.09] $720.00]1.153%4515° -896.00
A2 18" PVC WATER MATN W/TRACER WIRE 120.0[3 3100 $3,720.00] $3,627.00 $0.007 s0.00]" 836270000975 - £93.007
A23 |107 PVC WATER MAIN W/TRACER WIRE 440015 28001 $12.32000 $35,528:00 $0.00 £0.90 $13,328.00{1.08181818 |  31,008.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4- GEOSYNIHETEC Fozas : - .
A4l IGEOSYNTHETIC (IEN CATE MIRAFI BS 580]_6.175.0 | § 4.80 | S20640.00) $t4400:000 300000 | $14.400.00 $0.00 $23.800.00(0.57165992 | - $240.00
ANDETTVE ALTERNATE 5- STREET LIGHTING. L] e ' : - A R
AS.1 wohm,muchmﬁabmm {COMPLETE) 4018 370000  $14.800.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.007 300000 © b S14,.800.60)
A5.2 [PULLBOX 2078 47500 $1,250.00 30.00 $0.00] $0.00 B0.00{0- . $1,250.00]
1433 1#2 CU. FEEDER PLUS GROUND IN 2" CONDU _ 850.016 1200 510,200.00 $0.00 50.00 $6.00 . s0.00)0 - = $30,200.00( -
AS4 14 CU. FEEDER PLUS GROUND IN 2 CONDY| ___ 300.0 1S 9.04 $2,700.00 $0.00 £0.00{ - . $0.00 $0.00{0 $2,700.00
AS.S  |SPARE 2" CONDUIT 1,150.0 | £ 3.00) $3450400 $0.00 $2.00 $4.60 $0.60j0° I _ 3345000
Totls 8578.079.00] $HEo-Ri500] o Ay - 5336831501 SHT.207en
: 158, P78 5F ZET 52 B, & FE 2 ‘72,97,
EICHC No. C-420 (2007 Edition) . . - ) .
Propared by the Enpiners! Joint Contruce Commitice nnd endorsed by the Azsociated Ginersl Couiractors of Americn and the Construction Specifications Institute,



